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SCHOOLS UNDER DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD
Mishra Shri Mahabal 

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to take cognizance that the Delhi Cantonment Board is not having any school upto Sr.
Secondary level in the Cantonment area; and 

(b) if so, the action proposed to be taken by the Government to upgrade the existing Schools to Sr. Secondary level?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY) 

(a) & (b): Establishing Senior Secondary schools is a discretionary function of the Cantonment Board. No decision has been taken by
Delhi Cantonment Board till date to up grade the existing Cantonment Board schools to Senior Secondary level. 
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